SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE

DATE: September 16, 2016

Superior Court of California County of Tuonumne 11 M Clerk

PRESENT: HONORABLE Kevin M. Siebert, JUDGE

Sierra Park Services, Inc. Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs./and

Edward Cole, et al. Defendant/Respondent. Superior Court Case No. SC19415

EX PARTE ORDER

Due to the Disqualification of Commissioner P. Pimentel, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED by the Court Trial currently set on November 29, 2016 at 8:30am in

Department 3 before the Honorable Kate Powell Segerstrom, is hereby continued to

December 2, 2016 at 10:30 am in Department 4 before the Honorable Kevin M. Seibert.

Date: September 16, 2016

SUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Document in Unnamed.doc

Clerk's Certificate of Service by Mail (CCP 1013a[4])

I, a clerk at the above-named Court, do certify that I am not a party to the aboveentitled cause: that on the date shown below I served the foregoing document by depositing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a separate, sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Mail, each of which envelopes were addressed respectively to the persons and addresses shown below.

Sierra Park Services, Inc., PO Box 293, Mi Wuk Village, CA 95346 Edward Cole, 1242 Chadwick Ct, Modesto, CA 95350 Marjorie Cole, 1242 Chadwick Ct, Modesto, CA 95350

Mailed at Sonora, California Date: <u>1271/(</u>

Tuolumne County Superior Court Clerk Jeanine D. Tucker, Court Executive Officer

By: Superior Court Clerk